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Tulkarm Sub-District — Table I Continued 

Town or Village Population Total Land Areas 

Arabs Jews Total Arabs Jews Public Total 

Ghabat et Tatyiba el 
Qibliya 1,106 404 18 1,528 

Ghabat et Taiyiba esh 
Shamiliya 567 1,447 48 2,062 

Giv‘at Haiyim 570 570 951 41 992 

Giv‘at Shappira 2,335 113 2,448 

Habla 580 580 8,391 570 1,942 10,903 

Havatselet hash Sharon 50 50 1,572 165 1,737 

Herut 380 380 21 753 57 831 

Hibbat Zion 100 100 1,769 113 1,882 

Hogla 210 210 1,483 104 1,587 

ar 1,450 1,450 13,973 g 13,981 

Irtah 1,060 1,060 2,539 410 2,949 

Jatyas 830 830 12,565 6 12,571 

Jaljaliya 740 740 11,873 365 447 12,685 

Jatt 1,120 1,120 9,623 8 9,631 

Kafr ‘Abbiash (includ- 
es Khirbat Aba Har- 
fil) 480 480 4,920 3 4,923 

Kafr Bard 150 150 3,956 3 3,959 

Kafr Jammal 690 690 13,122 1,823 14,945 

Kafr el Labad 940 940 14,753 4 14,757 

Kafr Qasim 1,460 1,460 12,718 47 12,765 

Kafr Rumman 270 270 3,921 12 3,933 

Kafr Saba 1,270 1,270 6,019 3,144 525 9,688 

Kafr Sar 460 460 10,722 204 10,926 

Kafr Thulth 1,290 1,290 24,851 82 5 24,938 

Kafr Zibad 1,590 1,590 7,079 6 7,085 

Kefar Haiyim 320 320 1,463 134 1,597 

Kefar ha Ro-e 380 380 1,160 136 1,296 

Kefar Hess 360 360 1,091 76 1,167 

Kefar Vitkin 890 890 3,777 339 4,116 

Kefar Yona 480 480 49 2,890 164 3,103 

Khirbat Beit Lid 460 460 2,969 2,220 147 5,336 

Khirbat el Jalama 70 70 

Khirbat Khureish 3,653 2 3,655 

Khirbat Manshiya 260 260 12,520 3,835 415 16,770 

Khirbat ez Zababida 4,626 4,884 1,369 10,879


